end-users over the life of the investment. Existing fibre end-users would

partially cross-subsidise the Fibre Frontier investment. Our consultation

highlighted a general willingness from existing fibre end-users to contribute to

building out the network to rural New Zealanders. Whilst we tested an

incremental price point of $0.98 per connection, our more precise updated

modelling indicates the increase could be between $0.21 and $0.33 per

connection (WACC dependent, see above WACC sensitivity). However, these

numbers imply the full investment recovery is spread across the end-user base.

In reality, the incremental impact on existing end-users would be lower (most

likely significantly) as they would only have to make up for a potential shortfall

in investment recovery from new Fibre Frontier end-users.

FIGURE 15.10: SENSITIVITY OF THE FIBRE FRONTIER INVESTMENT OVER/UNDER-RECOVERY TO CHANGES IN INPUT
ASSUMPTIONS RELATIVE TO BASE CASE AND A WHOLESALE PRICE OF  CCI [   ] PER CONNECTION (IN PRESENT VALUE TERMS)

[  ]

Relative to our base case, the below table shows the under/over-recovery for each

10% increment as plotted on the above graph.

OUR F IBRE ASSETS  2023  44

15.0
F

IB
R

E
 F

R
O

N
T

IE
R

TABLE 15.14: CHART OUTPUTS FOR FIBRE FRONTIER UNDER/OVER-RECOVERY SENSITIVITIES ($M)

 -50% -40% -30% -20% -10% BASE

CASE

10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Capex (build) 14.5 11.6 8.7 5.8 2.9 0.0 -2.9 -5.8 -8.7 -11.6 -14.5

Capex (connect) 3.9 3.1 2.3 1.5 0.8 0.0 -0.8 -1.5 -2.3 -3.1 -3.9

Capex (lifecycle) 1.3 1.0 0.8 0.5 0.3 0.0 -0.3 -0.5 -0.8 -1.0 -1.3

Opex 1.0 0.8 0.6 0.4 0.2 0.0 -0.2 -0.4 -0.6 -0.8 -1.0

Connections -14.7 -11.7 -8.8 -5.9 -2.9 0.0 2.9 5.9 8.8 11.7 14.7